FACSIMILE OF FORM PT

07-20-2000



IARKS ONLY

PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorabl

Name of Person Signing

101408345

Please record the attached original document(s) or cop(ies).

Submission Type	Conveya	псе Туре	
New	■ Accim		□ License
— - · · · · ·		Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Decument ID #	110 intr	1 igi comon	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error 06-28-2000)	of Name	
Reel # Frame # u.s. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #31			
□ Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #			
Totalio //			
Conveying Party	Aark if add	litional names of conv	veying parties attached
Name Browning-Ferris Industries, Inc.	Execution 1	Date <u>June 28, 2000</u>	
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation ☐ Association			
□ Other			
☐ Other Delaware corporation			
Receiving Party	Mark if add	litional names of rece	eiving parties attached
Name BFI Medical Waste, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			1
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 28161 N. Keith Drive		**************************************	
Address (line 2) Lake Forest	Illinois		60045
	e/Country		Zip Code
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership			
■ Corporation □ Association			ciled in the United States, an
□ Other			epresentative should be attached.
- Cultin			parate document from Assignment)
■ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Delaw</u>	•	-	,
Domestic Representative Name and Address		nter for the first Rece	
NameAddress (line 1)			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area (Code and Telephone 1	Number <u>713/221-1377</u>
Name Albert B. Kimball Jr.	71104	sodo una rerepitorio.	710,000
Address (line 1) Bracewell & Patterson, L.L.P.			
Address (line 2) 711 Louisiana, Suite 2900			
Address (line 3) Houston, Texas 77002			
	vevance do	soument including any	v attachments 1
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments 1 Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)			

Trademark Application Number (s) Registration Number(s)			
Trademark Application Number (s)	ſ	1,842,022	Number(s)
	ļ	1,042,022	-
Number of Properties Enter the total number of propert Fee Amount Method of Payment: Enclosed □ Deposit Account Number-enter for payment by deposit Statement and Signature	ies involve	ed.	1 6
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40\$0
Method of Payment: Enclosed □ Deposit Acco	ount 📕 Au	uthorization to charge	additional fees: Yes No
Deposit Account Number-enter for payment by deposit	account o	r if additional fees ca	n be charged to the account 50-02
· F			8
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Albert B. Kimball Jr.			
the original document. Charges to deposit account are auth	orized as	indicated herein.	
////	1/ X/Gu	Mall to	6-28-00=
Albert B. Kimball Jr.	· 1001 -		<u></u>

Signature

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0035

Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF "SHARPSTRACK" TRADEMARKS

Browning-Ferris Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation and successor by merger of BFI Medical Waste Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), does hereby assign to BFI Medical Waste, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of Stericycle, Inc. ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (i) Trademark Registration No. 1,842,022 for SHARPSTRACK and (ii) Trademark Registration No. 1,855,932 for SHARPSTRACK (LOGO) (both trademarks referred to herein as the "Trademarks"), and Assignee hereby expressly accepts the Assignment of the Trademarks and assumes all future costs and obligations necessary to renew and retain the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES, INC.

"Assignor"

TITLE: Eileen B. Schuler, Assistant Secretary

BFI MEDICAL WASTE, INC.

"Assignee"

June 28,2000

RECORDED: 06/28/2000

TITLE: CORPORATE UP 8745

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002108 FRAME: 0036